## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD \_\_\_\_\_\_

INGURAN, LLC D/B/A SEXING TECHNOLOGIES, Petitioner

v.

PREMIUM GENETICS (UK) LTD., Patent Owner

Case No. PGR2015-00017 Patent No. 8,933,395

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT OWNER PREMIUM GENETICS (UK) LTD.



In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner Premium Genetics (UK) Ltd., hereby appoints:

<u>Lead Counsel</u>	Backup Lead Counsel
Jeffrey P. Kushan	Matthew S. Jorgenson
Reg. No. 43,401	Reg. No. 54,203
Sidley Austin LLP	Sidley Austin LLP
1501 K Street, N.W.	555 W. Fifth St. Ste. 4000
Washington, DC 20005	Los Angeles, CA 90013
jkushan@sidley.com	mjorgenson@sidley.com
(202) 736-8914	(213) 896-6000
	Peter S. Choi
	Reg. No. 54,033
	Sidley Austin LLP
	1501 K Street, N.W.
	Washington, DC 20005
	peter.choi@sidley.com
	(202) 736-8000

as its representatives to act on its behalf in the above-identified proceeding, with full power to appoint an associate agent, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

I have authority to sign this document on behalf of Patent Owner Premium Genetics (UK) Ltd.

Signature:

Janet Duane

Title:

Name:

Director

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a copy of this Power of Attorney has been served by

Federal Express and e-mail on the following for patent owner(s):

Kirt S. O'Neill (koneill@akingump.com)
Daniel L. Moffett (dmoffett@akingump.com)
George Andrew Rosbrook (arosbrook@akingump.com)
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP
300 Convent Street, Suite 1600
San Antonio, Texas 78205-3732

Dated: July 6, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

/Jeffrey P Kushan/ Jeffrey P. Kushan Reg. No. 43,401 Attorney for Petitioner

